
Your Associate’s Degree is Within Reach!

GCTC will accept the transfer of any of the credits for courses listed below provided they
are completed with a “C” grade or higher and are not considered developmental in nature.

Course or Category

Course or Category

Engage Ministry Formation

Public Speaking

Information Literacy

Principles of Sociology

English Composition I

Engage Ministry Formation

Professional Studies Leadership Organization

Introduction to Industrial Safety

Introduction to Literature

English Composition II

College Algebra

College Success

Professional Studies Leadership Organization

US History since 1865

GBSC Course #

GBSC Course #

ENGM 090

COMM 201

INFL 101

SOCI 202

ENGL 101

ENGM 100

LEAD 100

Taken at GW

ENGL 121

ENGL 102

MATH 101

INCS 101

LEAD 100

HIST 222

Credits

Credits

0

3

0

3

3

0

0

3

3

3

3

1

0

3

The following GBSC courses will satisfy the equivalent GCTC course requirements:

The following GBSC courses will satisfy the equivalent GCTC course requirements:

GBSC Credits Transferring into: A.A.S., Diesel Technology
Gateway Community & Technical College (GCTC)

First Semester

Second Semester

First Semester Credits

Second Semester Credits

Total GBSC Credits

13

12

25



Your Pathway to a GCTC Associate’s Degree

GBSC Credits:   25
GCTC Credits:  48-51
Total Degree Credits:  73-76

*Pathway guides are produced as a service to prospective students. Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this information is subject to 
change.  Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide. Students should work with a GBSC advisor. Responsibility for complying with all applicable requirements 
ultimately rests with the student.

God’s Bible School & College
PHONE: (513) 763-6565
TEXT: (513) 402-2428
EMAIL: enrollment@gbs.edu
WEBSITE: gbs.edu

To speak with a program 
representative contact:

Updated May 2023

  GCTC Completion Plan of Study:

Course or CategoryCourse # Credits

A.A.S., Diesel Technology

Natural Sciences (May be met by GBSC course)

Brakes

Digital Literacy or demonstrated competency

Steering and Suspension

Brakes Lab

Basic Automotive Electricity Lab

Climate Control

Diesel Engine Repair

Power Trains

Preventive Maintenance Lab

Steering and Suspension Lab

Basic Automotive Electricity

Introduction to Diesel Engines Lab

Introduction to Maintenance Welding Lab

Introduction to Diesel Engines

Climate Control Lab

Diesel Engine Repair Lab

Power Trains Lab

TBS XXX

DIT 180

TBS XXX

DIT 160

DIT 181

ADX 121

ADX 170

DIT 112 

DIT 150

DIT 103 

DIT 161

ADX 120 

DIT 111

DIT 121

DIT 110

ADX 171

DIT 113

DIT 151

3-4

3

0-3

3

2

2

3

3

3

2

2

3

2

2

3

1

2

2

Total GCTC Credits 48-51


