

GBSC Credits Transferring into:

A.A.S., Diesel Technology
Gateway Community & Technical College (GCTC)

Your Associate's Degree is Within Reach!

GCTC will accept the transfer of any of the credits for courses listed below provided they are completed with a "C" grade or higher and are not considered developmental in nature.

First Semester

The following GBSC courses will satisfy the equivalent GCTC course requirements:		
GBSC Course #	Course or Category	Credits
ENGM 090	Engage Ministry Formation	0
ENGL 101	English Composition I	3
ENGL 121	Introduction to Literature	3
INCS 101	College Success	1
INFL 101	Information Literacy	0
LEAD 100	Professional Studies Leadership Organization	0
MATH 101	College Algebra	3
HIST 222	US History since 1865	3
	First Semester Credits	13

Second Semester

The following GBSC courses will satisfy the equivalent GCTC course requirements:		
GBSC Course #	Course or Category	Credits
COMM 201	Public Speaking	3
ENGM 100	Engage Ministry Formation	0
ENGL 102	English Composition II	3
LEAD 100	Professional Studies Leadership Organization	0
SOCI 202	Principles of Sociology	3
Taken at GW	Introduction to Industrial Safety	3
	Second Semester Credits	12
	Total GBSC Credits	25

GCTC Completion Plan of Study:

A.A.S., Diesel Technology		
Course #	Course or Category	Credits
TBS XXX	Natural Sciences (May be met by GBSC course)	3-4
TBS XXX	Digital Literacy or demonstrated competency	0-3
DIT 103	Preventive Maintenance Lab	2
DIT 160	Steering and Suspension	3
DIT 161	Steering and Suspension Lab	2
DIT 180	Brakes	3
DIT 181	Brakes Lab	2
ADX 120	Basic Automotive Electricity	3
ADX 121	Basic Automotive Electricity Lab	2
DIT 110	Introduction to Diesel Engines	3
DIT 111	Introduction to Diesel Engines Lab	2
DIT 112	Diesel Engine Repair	3
DIT 113	Diesel Engine Repair Lab	2
ADX 170	Climate Control	3
ADX 171	Climate Control Lab	1
DIT 121	Introduction to Maintenance Welding Lab	2
DIT 150	Power Trains	3
DIT 151	Power Trains Lab	2
	Total GCTC Credits	48-51

Your Pathway to a GCTC Associate's Degree

GBSC Credits: 25
GCTC Credits: 48-51
Total Degree Credits: 73-76

*Pathway guides are produced as a service to prospective students. Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this information is subject to change. Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide. Students should work with a GBSC advisor. Responsibility for complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.

To speak with a program representative contact:

God's Bible School & College

PHONE: (513) 763-6565 TEXT: (513) 402-2428

EMAIL: enrollment@gbs.edu

WEBSITE: gbs.edu